

Bid Tabulation				ENGINEER'S OPINION OF COST		Hall Excavating, LLC 3303 Blazer Rd Franklin, TN 37064		Hawkins & Price, LLC 5096 Hwy. 64E Wartrace, TN 37183		McMillan Construction Co., LLC 98 Beta Drive Franklin, TN 37064		Contracting Services Inc 2267 Baptist Church Rd Culleoka, TN 38451	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" Class 200 PVC Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing of Water Line c. 10% unit price: Final Grading & Surface Restoration	9,170	LF	\$19.00	\$ 174,230.00	\$17.50	\$ 160,475.00	\$17.60	\$ 161,392.00	\$18.60	\$ 170,562.00	\$19.50	\$ 178,815.00
2	6" DIP PC 350 Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing of Water Line c. 10% unit price: Final Grading & Surface Restoration	30	LF	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$32.60	\$ 978.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$910.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$990.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$950.00	\$ 6,650.00
4	2" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$475.00	\$ 475.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
5	Automatic Air Release Assembly	5	EA	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$545.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Ductile Iron MJ Compact Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	6" Megalug Restraint Devices	85	EA	\$95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$69.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$60.00	\$ 5,100.00
8	4" Megalug Restraint Devices	2	EA	\$75.00	\$ 150.00	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$56.00	\$ 112.00	\$35.00	\$ 70.00	\$40.00	\$ 80.00
9	Post Hydrant with two (2) stainless steel bollard posts	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Bore & Jack under Hwy. 431 and Kelley Farris Road with 12" steel casing and 6" DIP PC 350 carrier pipe	40	LF	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$245.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$340.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$180.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Bore and Jack under Kelley Farris Road with 12" steel casing and 6" CL 200 PVC carrier pipe	30	LF	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$235.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line at the intersection of Hwy. 431 and Kelley Farris Road	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Open Cut install 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line	100	LF	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$9.70	\$ 970.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00
14	Bore 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line with 2" Schedule 40 PVC casing	50	LF	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	New 3/4" service assembly, including tapping saddle, corp. stop, line setter with single angle check valve, meter box, and connection at new water line and meter box	2	EA	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	Relocate existing meter & meter box assembly, install new 3/4" tapping saddle and corp. stop, and reconnect at new water line, meter box, and existing private service line	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$475.00	\$ 950.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
17	Water line markers where directed by Owner	10	EA	\$70.00	\$ 700.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00
18	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7,070.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by the Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 244,055.00		\$ 212,695.00		\$ 232,197.00		\$ 240,187.00		\$ 249,945.00

Bid Tabulation				JSJ Construction LLC 3671 Armstrong Rd Springfield, TN 37172		Tinin Contracting Co., Inc 1149 Rose Creek Rd Clifton, TN 38425		Bolton Construction Co. 449 Wilburn Lane Lafayette, TN 37083	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" Class 200 PVC Water Line a. <u>80% unit price:</u> Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. <u>10% unit price:</u> Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing of Water Line c. <u>10% unit price:</u> Final Grading & Surface Restoration	9,170	LF	\$20.68	\$ 189,635.60	\$21.50	\$ 197,155.00	\$23.50	\$ 215,495.00
2	6" DIP PC 350 Water Line a. <u>80% unit price:</u> Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. <u>10% unit price:</u> Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing of Water Line c. <u>10% unit price:</u> Final Grading & Surface Restoration	30	LF	\$23.27	\$ 698.10	\$33.50	\$ 1,005.00	\$131.00	\$ 3,930.00
3	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	7	EA	\$686.29	\$ 4,804.03	\$910.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$709.00	\$ 4,963.00
4	2" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$382.00	\$ 382.00	\$515.00	\$ 515.00	\$392.00	\$ 392.00
5	Automatic Air Release Assembly	5	EA	\$600.60	\$ 3,003.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$796.00	\$ 3,980.00
6	Ductile Iron MJ Compact Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$1.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$3.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	6" Megalug Restraint Devices	85	EA	\$46.19	\$ 3,926.15	\$145.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$94.00	\$ 7,990.00
8	4" Megalug Restraint Devices	2	EA	\$37.50	\$ 75.00	\$140.00	\$ 280.00	\$87.00	\$ 174.00
9	Post Hydrant with two (2) stainless steel bollard posts	1	EA	\$1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,495.00	\$ 2,495.00
10	Bore & Jack under Hwy. 431 and Kelley Farris Road with 12" steel casing and 6" DIP PC 350 carrier pipe	40	LF	\$355.88	\$ 14,235.20	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 13,000.00
11	Bore and Jack under Kelley Farris Road with 12" steel casing and 6" CL 200 PVC carrier pipe	30	LF	\$115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 9,750.00
12	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line at the intersection of Hwy. 431 and Kelley Farris Road	1	EA	\$3,382.00	\$ 3,382.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,689.00	\$ 2,689.00
13	Open Cut install 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line	100	LF	\$16.74	\$ 1,674.00	\$23.50	\$ 2,350.00	\$26.00	\$ 2,600.00
14	Bore 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line with 2" Schedule 40 PVC casing	50	LF	\$26.04	\$ 1,302.00	\$23.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$115.00	\$ 5,750.00
15	New 3/4" service assembly, including tapping saddle, corp. stop, line setter with single angle check valve, meter box, and connection at new water line and meter box	2	EA	\$439.00	\$ 878.00	\$785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$786.00	\$ 1,572.00
16	Relocate existing meter & meter box assembly, install new 3/4" tapping saddle and corp. stop, and reconnect at new water line, meter box, and existing private service line	2	EA	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$790.00	\$ 1,580.00
17	Water line markers where directed by Owner	10	EA	\$42.00	\$ 420.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$52.00	\$ 520.00
18	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$13,163.00	\$ 13,163.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by the Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 263,278.08		\$ 282,715.00		\$ 310,880.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Keith Davis, PE
 2/11/14
